Integrated Multiservice Access Platform
The IX 4200-9 is a versatile 9-port device.
Depending on the plug-in cards selected, this
unit can be configured (a) as a CSU/DSU with
drop and insert and voice capabilities, (b) as
a 4 E1 to 5 T1 converter or fractions of them,
(c) as a digital cross-connect system (DACS),
(d) as sets of ICSU combined in one box, and

Access Platform
Page 2   Vers ion 1 .6–  January  2010
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description Note
Main Unit
IX 4200-9 Main unit w/ CPU and DCS, w/o power Basic Chassis
Administration model
IX4200-9-SNMP SNMP Card with alarm relay output
Low Speed Module (Select 1 to 9 cards.)
IX 4200-T1 T1 interface card
IX 4200-E1 E1 interface card 75 and 120ohms
IX4200-E1-FO-MM E1 interface card over fiber optic, use 2 single fibers
Multi-mode 1310nm with a budget for 2km,
SC/PC connector
IX4200-E1-FO-SMxx-cc E1 interface card over fiber optic use 2 single fibers
Single-mode with a budget for xx km (xx=30 or 50km
in 1310nm - 20 or 100km in 1550nm),
cc =connector
can be SC/PC or FC/PC
IX4200-E1-FO-SM-W13-SC E1 interface card over fiber optic, use 1 single fiber
in WDM mode single-mode 1310 with a budget for
30km,
At the other end of the fiber, it must be
connected to a IX4200-E1-FO-SM-W15-
SC, SC/PC connector
IX4200-E1-FO-SM-W13-SC E1 interface card over fiber optic, use 1 single fiber
in WDM mode single-mode 1550 with a budget for
30km,
At the other end of the fiber, it must be
connected to a IX4200-E1-FO-SM-W13-
SC, SC/PC connector
IX 4200-V35 V.35/DB25F interface card n x 64kbps
IX 4200-E530 EIA530 interface card DB25F n x 64kbps
IX 4200-RS232 RS232 interface card DB25F Synchronous only 64/128kbps
IX 4200-X21 X.21 interface card DB15F n x 64kbps
IX 4200-QFXS Quad FXS voice card  For AC, -48Vdc power supply only.
IX 4200-QFXO Quad FXO voice card
IX 4200-PLAR PLAR voice card
IX4200-Q2EM-m-Tn Quad 2 Wire E&M voice card
For AC or -48Vdc power supply only.
 Where m = B for normal E&M, or TO
= A for tandem operation
n = 1 to 5 of E&M Signaling Type
= O for TO
IX4200-Q4EM-m-Tn Quad 4 Wire E&M voice card
IX4200-GSHDSL  G.SHDSL 2 wire interface card Compatible with CopperLAN, MD400-E1
and MD4200 modem.
IX4200-AFRE E1 Frame Relay to ATM inter-working or
Frame Relay to Frame Relay concentration
IX 4200-RT Dual LAN port (10 & 10/100 BaseT) Router card, w/
Subnet management (SNMC)
IX 4200TS3-RS232 Terminal Server interface card
IX 4200-G703-64 Co-directional interface card
IX 4200-SA
IX 4200-SD24
IX 4200-SD48
IX 4200-DD24
IX 4200-DD48
Single AC (110-240 VAC, 50-60Hz) power supply
Single DC supply (24 Vdc)
Single DC supply (48 Vdc)
Dual feed dual DC supply (24 Vdc)